CHP .. PTER NO. ~lo..:..:..-2 _ -
SENATE BILL NO. 79
INTRODUCED BY McCALLUM
BY REQUEST OF THE INTERIM SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
January 10, 1979
January 16, 1979
January 17, 1979
January 18, 1979

11 official records that he bas been $pecjfjcally directed by
12 statute to preserve or keep in his gffjte.•
13 Section~. Codification instructions. The code
lit co .. lssloner shall codify section 1 in chapter 6o part ~. of
15 Title 2 and section 2 in chapter 6• part 39 of Title 2.
-End-
-2-
I N T R 0 D U C E D B I L L
ss 7?
..
·- ----------------------------------~----------------------------------------
STATE OF MONTANA
Request No. 127-79
FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request received January 25, 1979 , there is hereby
submitted a Fiscal Note for Senate Bill 79 pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana,
1965 - Thirty-Ninth Legislative -Ass-emb-ly ~--Ba-ckground information used in developing
this Fiscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members
of the Legislature upon request.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
A proposal allowing the transfer of permanently valuable state records to the State
Archives that are otherwise mandated to remain in the custody of the generating office;
and to establish the authority of the State Archives to certify copies of the records
housed in that facility.
ASSUMPTIONS:
I. Efff•ct.iw' July I, 1979, this act would transfer to the program an additional maximum
of 1000 cuh.ic feet of permanently valuable stale records. This 1000 cubic feet maximum
t.ranstPr per year .is a refl.t•ction of the facil.ity's work space capabilities, not a
projectiou of the records which might be transferred under this act.
2. The present staff can handle the increased transfer of state records under this
proposed law through some alteration in work priorities. Little or no travel would
be required.
3. Citizens will be charged actual cost for requested copies.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Net additional expenditures under proposed law
Less: Expenditures under current law
Increased expenditures under proposed law
FY 79-80
$1,590
313
l!_.L277
The additional cost would be funded from the State General Fund.
BUDGET DIRECTOR
FY 80-81
$1,590
313
$1,277
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Date: 1/i.r /7j
--------~--
46th legislature u: 0070/01
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
1Z
13
14
15
16
Approved by Conmittee
on Education
BY REQUEST OF THE INTERIM SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
A Bill FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT AUTHORIZING ORIGINAL
CUSTODIANS TO TRANSFER OFFICIAL RECORDS TO THE STATE